Himachal Pradesh **Public Works Department**

No. PW-SD-1-CTR- Tender-NIT/2024-2025- 2944-45 Dated: 31-05-2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Shimla Division No-1.,

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please.

1. The Superintending Engineer 4th Circle HPPWD Shimla.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD., Shimla-3.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer B&R Division No-I HPPWD Shimla for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:-

1. Date of receipt of application for tender forms:-

2. Dated of issue /sale of tender forms:-

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

4. Date of opening of tender:-

09-06-2025 10:00 AM upto 12:00 PM

09-06-2025 12:00 PM upto 4:00 PM

10-06-2025 .up to 10:30 AM

10-06-2025 up to 11:00 AM

| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Estimated cost | EMD(Rs.) | Cost of Tender (Rs.) | Time Limit | Eligible class of Contracto |
|--------------|---|----------------|----------|----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|
| .1 | A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH:- Repair of toilet set No.3 Type-II Covering of Balcony Type-II/3 & Type-III/15 at mehli Shimla) | 95573/- | 1900/- | 350/- | 30 days | Class-D |
| 2 | A/R & M/O various type-I to Type-VI GAD REsidmential qtrs at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- Repair work in toilet and Drawing room in type-IV 4S under kasumpti Section). | 98002/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 days | Class-D |
| 3 | Restoation of Rain Damges on various roads under Sub Division No.1 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs). | 86000/- | 1700/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 4 | Improvement & widening of Shimla to Mandi road km. 6/00 to 22/00 (SH;-Cutting work in km. 16/975 to 16/990). | 99861/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 5 | Improvement & wdiengin of Shimla to Mandi road km. 6/00 to 22/00 (SH:-Cutting work in km. 16/962 to 16/974). | 99164/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 days | Class-D |
| 6 | A/R & M/O various Residential Building at I to VI qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH;- Repair of building and painting distemeprign type-III & Type-II block-I Mehli Shimla. | 99112/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 days | 30 Days |
| 7 | Restoation of Rain Damges on various roads under Sub Division No.1 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs). | 85000/- | 1700/- | 350/- | 30 days | 30 Days |
| 8 | A/R & M/O various Residental 8uilding at I to VI qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH:- Painting and distempering due and vacant sets type-IV set nO.1 & 4 and transit accommodation set nO.2 and 4 at mehli Shimla (HP). | 98954/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 9 | A/R & M/O various Residential Building at 1 to VI qtrs at Mehli Shimla (SH:- Painting and distempering due and vacant sets type-IV set No.15 & 21 type-III Set No.7 at mehli Shimla (HP). | 98568/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 10 | A/R & M/O various residential at kasumpti Shimla (SH:- Painting and Distempering in type-IV 42 type-I set No.S and other due & vacated sets at kasumpti section) | 98921/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 11 | A/R & M/O various various residential qtrs kasumpti Shimla (5H:- Painting and Distemepring in type-III-52, 13 and other due & vacanted sets at primhal section). | 98184/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 12 | A/R & M/O to Transit accommodation balock No.4 Mehli Shimla (SH:- Repair of toilets & kitchen set No.29 block No.4 Mehli Shimla). | 98276/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 13 | A/R & M/O various roads under Shimla Sub Divison No.1 (SH:- Maintenace of drain bush cutting shoulder and Hume pipe culvert in various Rds)(Lakkar Bazar section). | 98178/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 14 | A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH:- Providing and fixng jaffri in front of set No.17 Type-VI Mehli Shimla). | 99928/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 15 | A/R & M/O to Type-VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH;- Covering of polcarnated over steel structure in lawan set No.17 type-VI Mehli Shimla). | 99779/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 1 6 . | Restaction of Rain Damges on Bhont to Kakar Bhagora road in km. 0/00 to 6/210 (SH;- Removal and Disposal of slips malwa on varios Rds). | 94300/- | 1900/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 17 | A/R & M/O on Sanjaulli Dhalli By pass road km . 0/00 to 3/780 (SH:- Maintenance of drain Bush cutting shoulder and Hume pipe culvert in varios rds) | 99236/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 18 | Repair maintenance of various roads under Shimla sub Division Navbhar Bhumia road khalini vihar road IGMC Phase-II) | 61397/- | 1300/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 19 | A/R & M/O Zila Parishad Bhawan at Sanjulli Dhalli bye pass (SH:- Providing and fixing steel fancing there in)(JOB NO-2) | 95283/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 20 | A/R & M/O Zila Parishad Bhawan at Sanjulli Dhalli bye pass (SH:- Providing and fixing steel fancing there in)(JOB NO-4) | 98940/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 21 | A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH;- Providing and laying PVC flooring set No.14 & 20 Type-III at mehli Shimla (HP) | 99693/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |
| 22 | A/R & M/O various Resi building under kasumpti Section sub Division VIII Shimla (SH:- Providing and fixing paneled glazed window and painting work in type-IV set nO.35 at kasumpti Shimla). | 44895/- | 1000/- | 350/- | 30 Days | Class-D |

| | | | | | T | * * - |
|----|---|---------|--------|-------|------|---------|
| 23 | A/R & M/O Zila Parishad Bhawan at Sanjuili Dhalli bye pass (SH:- Providing and | 99549/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | fixing steel fancing there in)(JOB NO-3) | | | / | Days | |
| 24 | A/R & M/O various Type-I to Type-VI Qtrs at Mehli Shimla (SH;- Providing and | 97964/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | fixing Cutter CGI sheet Type-III Qtrs at mehli Shimla (HP). | | | | Days | |
| 25 | A/R & M/O kasumpti to Basant vihar road km. 0/00 to 0/550 (SH:- C/O Felling of | 96490/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | tree shifting of G.I water line, disposal of muck between Rd. 0/335 to | | | | Days | |
| | 0/346)(Under Parimahal section). | | | | | |
| 26 | Improvement of various road under Fagu section (SH;- Removal of slips Road | 99000/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | side muck at various road under Fagu section). | | | | Days | |
| 27 | A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH;- Providing and fixing steel | 99935/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | structure for stair case over polycarbonated sheet in set No.17 type-VI Mehli). | | | | Days | |
| 28 | A/R & M/O to Type-VI Qtrs at mehli Shimla (SH;- Covering of porch in | 99992/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | polycarboanted sheet over steel structure in set No.17 type-VI Mehli). | | | | Days | |
| 29 | Improvement & Wideing of Baldeyan to Dharmpur road km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- | 99311/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | Cutting work between at RD. 1/450 to 1/580). | | | | Days | |
| 30 | A/R & M/O to Bhatta kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC phase-II) in km. 0/00 to 2/400 (SH;'- | 97500/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | Providing and Fixing of road studs (Valley side) at Rd. 0/350 to 525). | | | | Days | |
| 31 | Improvement & Wideing of Baldeyan to Dharmpur road km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- | 96052/- | 1900/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | Cutting work between at RD.7/490 to 7/650). | | | | Days | |
| 32 | A/R & M/O to Bhatta kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC phase-II) in km. 0/00 to 2/400 (SH:- | 97890/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | Providing and Fixing of road studs (Hill side) at Rd. 0/350 to 525). | | | 1 . | Days | |
| 33 | A/R & M/O Zila Parishad Bhawan at Sanjulli Dhalli bye pass (SH:- Providing and | 99549/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | fixing steel fancing there in) | | | | Days | |
| 34 | Improvement & Widenign of Baldeyan to Dharmpur road km. 0/00 to 10/00 | 98588/- | 2000/- | 350/- | 30 | Class-D |
| | (SH:- Cutting work between at RD. 1/580 to 1/590 & 4/880 to 4/940). | | | | Days | |

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.

The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- 1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO).
- 3. G.S.T No.
- 4. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-I HPPWD Shimla.
- 5. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 6. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- Ambiguous/telephonic / conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- 8. Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 9. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to
 accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.
- 13. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD.,Shimla-3.

Dated :-

No.PW-SD-I/CB-Tender/2025-2026-Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 2. Copy to the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-III HPPWD Shimla.
- 3. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- 4. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (R) Shimla.
- 5. Copy to Municipal committee Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 6. Copy to Block Development officer Mashobra Dsitt. Shimla.
- 7. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HPPWD Shimla-3.
- 8. Superintendent / HDM /DAO.
- 9. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-L, HPPWD Shimla.



10

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3. Estimated Cost: 95,573.00 NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Otrs. At Mehli Shimla. (SH:- Repair of Toilet Set Earnest Money :- 1,900.00 No. 3 Type-II Covering of Balcony Type-II/3 & Type-III/15 at Mehli Shimla). Time:- One Month. Sr. Description of Work / Item (S) No.of Qty. Estimated Rate Unit Amount No In figures In words Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap including carriage of materials 4.00 Each Nos. Rupees Two 200.00 800.00 in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Hundred Only Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle cock/stop cock without nuts and pipe including carriage of 9.00 Nos 850.00 Rupces Eight Each 7650.00 materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm(fifteen Hundred Fifty milimetre) dia Only Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including 2.00 Nos. Rupees Eight Each 850.00 1700.00 carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge, (i) 15 mm Hundred Fifty nominal bore Only Providing and fixing PVC connection pipe with brass unions including carriage of materials in all 2.00 Nos 200.00 Rupees Two Each 400.00 leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 450mm length (i) 32mm Hundred Only nominal bore. 5 Providing and fixing PVC connection pipe with brass unions including carriage of materials in all 8.00 Nos Rupees One Each 150.00 1200.00 leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge, (a) 450mm length (i) 15mm Hundred Fifty nominal bore. Only Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for wash basin & sink including carriage of materials in all 2.00 Nos 180.00 Rupees One Each 360.00 leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge, (a) 32mm dia. Hundred Eighty Only Providing and fixing 15mm mixer for kitchen sink with top / bottom swinging spout. including 1.00 Nos. Rupees Four Each 4000.00 4000.00 carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS Thousand Only Providing and Fixing C.P Brass wash basin mixture for kitchen sink including carriage of 1.00 Rupees Four Each Nos 4000.00 4000.00 materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)15mm dia. MAKE Thousand Only ESS ESS. Providing and fixing C.P. wall mixture in approved quality etc complete including carriage of 1.00 4000.00 Rupees Four Each Nos 4000.00 materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge, MAKE ESS ESS, Thousand Only Providing and fixing over head shower including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as Rupees Two 1.00 Nos 2500.00 Each 2500.00 per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Thousand Five Hundred Only

| 11 | Providing and fixing chromium plated brass soap dish with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 2.00 | Nos | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | Each | 900.00 |
|----|--|------|------|---------|---|------|---------|
| 12 | Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel rail complete with C.P. Brass hrackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms. | 1.00 | Nos. | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | Each | 600.00 |
| 13 | Providing and fixing C.P. Towel ring trapezoidal shape 215 mm long, 200 mm wide with minimum distances of 37 mm from wall face with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 88 gms including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Nos. | 550.00 | Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 550.00 |
| 14 | Providing and fixing Tooth brush tumbler including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos | 550.00 | Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 550.00 |
| 15 | Providing and fixing hand jet faucet including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos. | 1500.00 | Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only | Each | 1500.00 |
| 16 | Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass serews and washers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos | 1050.00 | Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only | Each | 1050.00 |
| 17 | Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet (European type. W.C. pan) with integral 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing thetrap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1(1 cement : 1 sand) (Seat and over to bemeasured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge | 1.00 | Nos. | 2600.00 | Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Only | Each | 2600.00 |
| 18 | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos. | 1800.00 | Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Only | Each | 1800.00 |
| 19 | Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of littings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 510x1040 mm bowl depth 250 mm | 1.00 | Nos. | 3800.00 | Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only | Each | 3800.00 |

| 20 | Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet (European type. W.C. pan) with integral 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing thetrap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1(1 cement: 1 sand) (Seat and over to bemeasured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) Anglo Indian. | | Nos. | 6601.30 | Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred One and Paise Thirty Only | Each | 6601.00 |
|----|--|--------|------|---------|---|-------------------------|---------|
| 21 | Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (1)SOLID TYPE (a) White plastic seat and cover. | 1.00 | Nos | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | Each | 600.00 |
| 22 | Providing and fixing 8.00mm C.P jet spray of approved quality and colour with 1.50 meter tube including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos | 450.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 450.00 |
| 23 | Providing and fixing CPVC pipe including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 20mm dia. | 7.20 | Rmt | 250.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only | Per Running Meter | 1800.00 |
| 24 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 71.78 | Sqm | 10.00 | Rupees Ten Only | Per Square Metre | 718.00 |
| 25 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 71.78 | Sqm | 60.00 | Rupees Sixty Only | Per Square Metre | 4307.00 |
| 26 | Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Old work (one or more coats) | 139.50 | Sqm | 45.00 | Rupees Forty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 6278.00 |
| 27 | Painting one coats(excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood/steel based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | 77.00 | Sqm | 60.00 | Rupees Sixty Only | Per Square Metre | 4620.00 |
| 28 | Painting two coats (excluding priming coat)on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brush in to give an even shade i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign maters including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-iu-Charge. (a) With enamel paint other than white. | 55.84 | Sqm. | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 3630.00 |

| | Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (Apexultima) or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the snrface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth including earriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 75.00 | Rupees Seventy Five Only | Per Square Meter | 13500.00 |
|--|---|-------|------|--------|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| | Structure steel work welded in built up section/ framed work, including eutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work. | 47.33 | Kgs. | 100.00 | Rupees One Hundred Only | Per Kilogram | 4733.00 |
| | Providing and fixing welded mesh 225x25x3mm to wood or steel members in partitions etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 13.96 | Sgm | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | Per square metre | 8376.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 95573.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

M

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer.
Shimla Division No.I,

| Cen | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, H.P.P. | .W.D., SHIMI | LA-3. | | Estimated Cos | t:-98002=00 | |
|-----|--|--------------|--------|-------------|---|---------------------|---------|
| lan | ne of Work :- A/R & M/O various Type - I TO Type - VI GAD Residential qtrs | at Kasumpti | Shimla | -9 (SH:- | Earnest Money | y :-2000=00 | |
| epa | ir work in toilet and Drawing room in type - IV 45 under kasumpti Section') | | | | Time:- One Me | onth. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | , | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - eharge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix) | I | Cum | 1150.00 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 471.50 |
| 2 | Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm | | Sqm | 50.00 | Rupees Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 81.00 |
| | Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Of area 3 sq. metres and below | | Nos | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | Each | 300.00 |
| 4 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)1:2:4 one cement : sandcoarse sand): 4graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size) | | Cum | 6400.00 | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only | Per Cubic Metre | 128.00 |
| 5 | Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(a) Cement Mortar 1:3:6(One cement:Four sand:Eight graded stone aggregate 20mm(Twenty milimetre) nominal size). | | Cum | 5400.00 | Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only | Per Cubic Metre | 4374.00 |
| | Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 1863.00 |
| | Tile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m (two metre) height over 12 mm(twelve milimetre) thick bed of coment mortar 1:3 (One cement :three coarse saud) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, including pointing in white eemeut mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i) 8 mm(cight milimetre) thick | | Sqm | 1170.00 | Rùpees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Only | Per Square Metre | 3253.00 |

| 8 | Providing and fixing GI Pipe complete with fittings and clamp including cuttings and Making good the wallas 15 mm nominal bore | 1.50 | Rınt | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | per Running metre | 450.00 |
|----|---|-------|------|---------|---|----------------------|----------|
| 9 | Providing and fixing GI Union in pipe complete including cuttings and Making good the wallas 15 mm nominal bore | 1.00 | No | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each | 200.00 |
| 10 | Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes 1SI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 90 mm dia. | 1.00 | Rmt | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Per Running Meter | 350.00 |
| | (ii) 110mm | 1.00 | Rmt | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | Per Running Meter | 300.00 |
| 11 | Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etclincluding carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 90 mm dia. | 1.00 | Nos. | 220.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only | Each | 220.00 |
| | ii 100mm | 1.00 | Nos. | 251.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty One Only | Each | 251.00 |
| 12 | Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 90 mm dia. | 1.00 | Nos. | 220.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only | Each | 220.00 |
| | (ii110mm dia | 1.00 | Nos. | 250.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 250.00 |
| 13 | Providing and fixing PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing withm approved adhesive, cost of eutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete. | 1.00 | Nos. | 650.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 650.00 |
| 14 | Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval aeeess door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia. | 1.00 | Nos. | 250.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 250.00 |
| | (iii) 90 mm dia. | 1.00 | Nos. | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each . | 200.00 |
| 15 | Providing and fixing 100mm sand cast iron grating for gully, floor or Nahni trap including g carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each | 200.00 |
| 16 | Providing and fixing HDMR Board including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 19mm thick. | 13.50 | Sqm | 2300.00 | Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Only | Per Square meter | 31050.00 |

| 17 | Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc. eomplete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 19.29 | Sqm | 1350.00 | Rupces One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square meter | 26042.00 |
|----|---|-------|-----|---------|---|----------------------|----------|
| 18 | Providing and fixing 0.80 mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 4.32 | Sqm | 850.00 | Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 3672.00 |
| 19 | Providing and fixing HDMR ply liuning with but jointing and screw (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for spearately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) 9mm thick | 0.66 | Sqm | 700.00 | Rupees Seven Hundred Only | Per Square meter | 462.00 |
| | Providing and fixing ply wood lining with but jointing and nails (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 9min thick. | 3.75 | Sqm | 850.00 | Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 3188.00 |
| 21 | Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class deodar wood. | 20.60 | Rmt | 90.00 | Rupees Ninety Only | Per Running Meter | 1854.00 |
| 22 | Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 10.00 | Nos | 50.00 | Rupees Fifty Only | Each | 500.00 |
| 23 | Providing and fixing bright finished Stainless steel handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125mm | 10.00 | Nos | 180.00 | Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only | Each | 1800.00 |
| 24 | Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 2nd class deodar wood | 0.02 | Cum | 97000 | #NAME? | Per Cubic Metre | 1940.00 |
| 25 | Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other forcign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 23.04 | Sqm | 50.00 | Rupees Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 1152.00 |
| 26 | Painting two coats(excluding eoat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) With white enemal paint. | 23.04 | Sqm | 70.00 | Rupees Seventy Only | Per Square Meter | 1613.00 |

| 27 | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white PVC flushing cistem, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos | 4500.00 | Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only | Each | 4500.00 |
|----|--|------|------|---------|--|---------|----------|
| 28 | Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)White plastic seat and cover. | 1.00 | Nos | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | Each | 600.00 |
| 29 | Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 10 litre capacity - White | 1.00 | Nos. | 2400.00 | Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Only | Each | 2400.00 |
| 30 | Providing and fixing C.P Jet with 1.5 m pipe including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos. | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | Each | 300.00 |
| 31 | Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel rail complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms. | 1.00 | Nos. | 850.00 | Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 850.00 |
| 32 | Providing and fixing PTMT towel ring trapezoidal shape 215 mm long, 200 mm wide with minimum distances of 37 mm from wall face with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 88 gms including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. make ESSESS | 1.00 | Nos. | 968.20 | Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 968.00 |
| 33 | Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden eleats with C.P. brass screws and washers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos. | 1100.00 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only | Each | 1100.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| K | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | 98002.50 |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to he used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

Shimla Division No.I HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | Y | | | | |
|-----|--|-------------|--------|--------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Te | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N | lo-I, H.P.f | ·.W.D. | , SHIMLA | Estimated | d Cost: | - 86,000.00 |
| Na | me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads Under | Sub Divi | sion N | lo. I. (SH:- | Earnest N | loney: | - 1,700.00 |
| Re | moval of slips at various RD's). | | | | Time:- O | ne Mor | ith |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty | · | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Cum | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Per Cubic Meter | 86000.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 86000.00 |

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QUAN | NTITY | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------------|-------|------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|----------|--|--|
| Te | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W | .D., SHIMI | LA-3. | | Estimated | Cost:- 99, | 861.00 | | |
| Na | me of Work :- Improvement & Widening of Shimla to Mandi road Ki | n. 6/00 t | o 22/ | 00. (SH:- | Earnest M | oney :- 2,0 | 00.00 | | |
| Cu | tting work in Km. 16/975 to 16/990). | <u> </u> | | | Time:- One | Time:- One Month. | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | _ | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount | | |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | | | |
| 1 | Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiscling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 23.77cum (Twenty three point Seventy seven cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly eompensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 210.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Ten Only | Per Cubic Metre | 99861.00 | | |
| | | | | | | Total | 99861.00 | | |
| <u> </u> | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.I,

| | SCHEDULE OF QUAN | YTITY | | | | | |
|-----|--|------------|----------|------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|----------|
| Ter | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W | .D., SHIMI | LA-3. | | Estimated | Cost:- 99, | 164.00 |
| Na | me of Work:- Improvement & Widening of Shimla to Mandi road Kr | n. 6/00 t | o 22/ | 00. (SH:- | Earnest Mo | oney :- 2,0 | 00.00 |
| Cu | tting work in Km. 16/962 to 16/974). | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | | No.of Qty. | | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 23.61cum (Twenty three point Sixty one cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 210.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Ten Only | Per Cubic Metre | 99164.00 |
| | | _ | <u> </u> | | | Total | 99164.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | • | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF Q | UANTITY | | | _ | | |
|------|--|--------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| Tend | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P. | W.D., SHIM | ILA-3. | | Estimated Cost | :-99112=00 | |
| | e of Work :- A/R & M/O various Residential Building at I to VI qtrs at Mehli Shim | ıla. (SH:- R | epair of | building and | | | |
| | ting, distempring Type -III & Type II block - I melhi Shimla. | | | | Time:- One Mo | 1 | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated I | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to seratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 100.10 | Sqm | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 2264.40 |
| _ | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 10379.00 |
| 3 | Painting one coat (excluding printing coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 12462.00 |
| | Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima) or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter ete including sand paper smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 75.00 | Rupees Seventy Five Only | Per Square Meter | 31989.00 |
| 5 | Scaffolding in building side including earriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 280.12 | Sqm. | 150.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 42018.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| J | | | | | | G.Total | 99112.40 |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.I,

| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | <u>Y</u> | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|--|----------|----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | ender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA- Estimated Cost:- 85,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Vai | me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads Under | Sub Divis | sion N | lo. I. (SH: <i>-</i> | Earnest I | Money: | - 1 <u>,7</u> 00.00 | | | | | |
| ₹eı | moval of slips at various RD's). | | | | Time:- O | ne Mor | ıth | | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. Estimated Rat In figures In | | Rate | Unit | Amount | | | | | | |
| Vо | | | | In figures | In words | | | | | | | |
| | Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Cum | | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Per Cubic Meter | 85000.00 | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | Total | 85000.00 | | | | | |

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. I, HP PWD Shimla-3.



| | SCHEDULE OF | QUANTITY | | | | | |
|-----|---|--------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., S | HIMLA-3. | | | Estimated Cost:-9895 | 4=00 | |
| Nan | ne of Work: - A/R & M/O various Residential Building at 1 to VI qtrs at Mehli Shimla. (SH | I:- Painting | and dist | empring due | Earnest Money :-2000 | =00 | |
| and | vacant sets type-IV set No .1&4 and transit accommodation set No 2 and 4 at Mehli Shi | imla (H.P) | | | Time:- One Month. | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated I | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 5846.40 |
| 2 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 26796.00 |
| 3 | Painting with arylic emulsion enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) One or more coats on old work | | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Meter | 24044.00 |
| 3 | Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted Wood / steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 27958.00 |
| 4 | Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats). including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 270.00 | Sqm | 53.00 | Rupees Fifty Three Only | Per Square Metre | 14310.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| p | | | | | | G.Total | 989 <u>54.40</u> |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and hifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Shimla Division No.1,

(0/0)

| | SCHEDULE OF | QUANTITY | | | | | |
|-----|--|-------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------|------------------|----------|
| | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., S | | | | Estimated Cost:-98568 | | |
| | ne of Work :- A/R & M/O various Residential Building at I to VI qtrs at Mehli Shimla. (SII | :- Painting | and dist | empring due | | =00 | |
| and | vaeant sets type - IV set No I5& 21 Type - III Set No 7 at Mehli Shimla (H.P) | | | | Time:- One Month. | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated I | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | l | Sqm | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 5024.28 |
| 2 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 23028.00 |
| 3 | Painting with arylic cmulsion enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) One or more coats on old work | 602.60 | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Meter | 39169.00 |
| 4 | Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted Wood /steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 18411.00 |
| 5 | Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats), including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 244.08 | Sqm | 53.00 | Rupees Fifty Three Only | Per Square Metre | 12936.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| р | | | | | | G.Total | 98568.28 |

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Shimla Division No.T,



| | SCHEDULE OF | QUANTIT | Y - | | | | |
|-----|--|------------------|-------|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., | SHIMLA-3. | | | Estimated Cost:-98921=0 | - | |
| Na | me of Work :- A/R & M/O various residential at Kasumpti Shimla (SH | :- Paintin | g and | | Earnest Money :-2000=0 | 0 | _ |
| Dis | tempereing in Type IV-42, Type-1 sets No.5 and other due & vacated se | ets at kasi | ımpti | Section) | Time:- One Month. | | |
| | | ÷ | • | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | In figures In wo | | In words | | | |
| 1 | Distemporing with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 24547.00 |
| 2 | Wall painting (One coat) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | ; | Sqm | 75.00 | Rupees Seventy Five Only | Per Square Metre | 22881.00 |
| 3 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to seratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 6339.00 |
| 4 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 8716.00 |
| 5 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) One or more coats on old work | | Sqm | 70.00 | Rupees Seventy Only | Per Square Meter | 23188.00 |
| 6 | Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima) or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly eleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter ete including sand paper smooth including earriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 75.00 | Rupees Seventy Five Only | Per Square Meter | 3750.00 |
| 7 | Repair to plaster in patches of 2.50 square meter under and upto 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and re-plastering the surface of wall including disposal to the dumping ground with a lead of 20 metres with including earniage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Cement Mortar 1:5(One eement: Five sand). | 15.00 | Sqm | 280.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only | Per Square Meter | 4200.00 |

| 1 ' | Providing and fixing chicken mesh in wall with wood screws and nails including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 10.00 | Sqm | 250.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 2500.00 |
|-----|---|-------|------|--------|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------|
| } | Providing Dubbing out an old irregular walls average 10mm thick with including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) cement mortar 1:5 (One cement: Five sand). | 10.00 | Sqm. | 280.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Only | Per Square Metre | 2800.00 |
| _ | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | Total | 98921.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| Yas | | | | | | G.Total | |

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.1, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF | QUANTITY | <u> </u> | | | | |
|-----|--|------------|----------|-------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., S | SHIMLA-3. | | | Estimated Cost:-98184 | 4=00 | |
| Na | me of Work :- A/R & M/O various various residential Qtrs Kasumpti Shir | nla (SH:- | Painti | ng and | Earnest Money :-2000 | =00 | |
| Dis | tempring in Type - III-52, 13 and other due & Vacated sets at parimahal | section) | | ū | Time:- One Month. | | |
| | | , | | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | Late | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | 1 | |
| 1 | Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats), including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 519.45 | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 28570.00 |
| 2 | Painting with arylic Plastic emulsion enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) One or more coats on old work | | Sqm | 75.00 | Rupees Seventy Five Only | Per Square Metre | 22881.00 |
| 3 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including earriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Squ | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 4947.00 |
| 4 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 60.00 | Rupees Sixty Only | Per Square Metre | 8336.00 |
| 5 | Painting one coats(excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | | Sqm | 65.00 | Rupees Sixty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 24500.00 |
| 6 | Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima) or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth including earriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 75.00 | | Metre | 3750.00 |
| 7 | Repair to plaster in patches of 2.50 square meter under and upto 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and re-plastering the surface of wall including disposal to the dumping ground with a lead of 20 metres with including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Cement Mortar 1:5(One cement: Five sand). | | Sqin | 280.00 | 1 * | Per Square Metre | 2800.00 |

| 8 | Providing and fixing chicken mesh in wall with wood screws and nails including carriage of | 5.00 | Sqm | 200.00 | Rupees Two | Per Square | 1000.00 |
|-----|---|------|------|--------|--------------|---------------------|----------|
| | materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | | | Hundred Only | Metre | |
| 9 | Dubbing out an old irregular walls average 10mm thick with including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) cement mortar 1:5 (One cement: Five sand). | | Sqm. | | , , | Per Square Metre | 1400.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | Total | 98184.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| yas | | | | | | G.Total | |

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engine

Shimla Division No.I,



| | SCHEDULE OF | QUANTIT | Y | | | | |
|--------|---|------------|---------|-------------|--|----------------------|---------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority : ENECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, II.P.P.W.D., 5 | SШМLА-3. | | | Estimated Cost:-98726=0 | 00 | |
| ٧a | me of Work :- A/R & M/O to Transit accommodation block no -4 Mehli S | himla (SF | I:- Rep | air of | Earnest Money :-2000=0 | 0 | |
| toil | ets & Kitchen set No 29 block No 4 Mehli Shimla. | | | | Time:- One Month. | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | osserption of work / tem (5) | 10.01 Qtj. | | In figures | In words | | rinount |
| t t | Demolishing cement cone, he manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix) | 0.90 | Cum | 1150.00 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 1035.00 |
| 2 | Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm | 14.18 | Sqm | 45.00 | Rupees Forty Five Only | Per Square Meter | 638.00 |
| 3 | Providing and Fixing CPVC Fitting excluding pipe including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Plain socket (i)20mm dia. | 10.00 | Nos | 80.00 | Rupees Eighty Only | Each | 800.00 |
| (a) | Plaiu elbow | 5.00 | Nos | 80.00 | Rupees Eighty Only | Each | 400.00 |
| (b) | Brass elbow | 14.00 | Nos | 80.00 | Rupees Eighty Only | Each | 1120.00 |
| (c) | Brass tee | 6.00 | Nos | 150.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 900.00 |
| (d) | FTA | 10.00 | Nos | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each | 2000.00 |
| (e) | MTA | 10.00 | Nos | 225.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only | Each | 2250.00 |
| (f) | Reduces | 2.00 | Nos | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 700.00 |
| 4 | Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)110 mm dia. | 7.00 | Rmt | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Per Running Metre | 2450.00 |

: ,

| 5 | Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including corriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dat. | 2.00 | Nos. | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 700.00 |
|----|---|-------|------|---------|--|---------------------|----------|
| 6 | Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber waster 3 mm thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including earriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia. | 2.00 | Nos. | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 700.00 |
| 7 | Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhasive etc including cardinge of materials in all lends and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge(i) 110mm dia. | 4.00 | Nos. | 275.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only | Each | 1100.00 |
| 8 | Providing and laying in position coment concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size) | 0.90 | Cum | 6400.00 | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only | Per Cubic Metre | 5760.00 |
| 9 | Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles along with black strip covered both side highlighted design of size 300x600 conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of eement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey eement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 14.18 | Sqm | 1250.00 | Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 17725.00 |
| 10 | Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm(three hundred into three hundred milimetre) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in colours White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm (twenty milimetre)thick cement mortar 1:4 (one Cement: four Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 9.72 | Sqm | 1140.00 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Forty Only | Per Square Metre | 11081.00 |
| 11 | Providing and Fixing vitrious china work down water closet. (Europen Tyep-WC Pain) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i) Ordinary closet. | 1.00 | Nos | 3000.00 | Rupees Three Thousand Only | Each | 3000.00 |
| 12 | Providing and fixing plastic sheet (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with CP brass hings and rubber buffers insluding carriage carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) white plastic seat and cover | 1.00 | Nos | 700.00 | Rupees Seven Hundred Only | Each | 700.00 |

۶.,

| 13 | Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures including carriage of meterials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 10 litre capacity - White | | Nos. | 1250.00 | Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 1250.00 |
|----|--|--------|------|---------|--|---------------------|---------|
| | Providing and fixing 100 mm sand east fron grating for gully trap including carriage of underials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 3.00 | Nos. | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each | 500.00 |
| 15 | Providing and Cying C.P. Drass waste for wash basin or sink including carria, a of mascalast multi- fords and lifes as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 32mm dia. | 2.00 | Nos | 100.00 | Rupees One Hundred Only | Each | 200.00 |
| 16 | On viding and fixing chremium plated brass soap dish with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. Brass screws:- including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 2.00 | Nos. | 450.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only | Fach | 900.00 |
| | Providing and fixing PVC connection with brass unions complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 45cms length (i) 15mm nominal bore. | 6.00 | Nos | 170.00 | Rupces One Hundred Seventy Only | Each | 1020.00 |
| 18 | Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cocks/Angle cock including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm dia. | 6.00 | Nos | 950.00 | Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 5700.00 |
| 19 | Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib tap with capstan head including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm dia. | 1.00 | Nos | 950.00 | Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 950.00 |
| | Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel rail complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms. | 1.00 | Nos. | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | Each | 600.00 |
| 21 | Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | Nos. | 1050.00 | Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only | Each | 1050.00 |
| | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cemeut paint and the like by scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 120.00 | Squi | 12.00 | Rupees Twelve Only | Per Square Metre | 1440.00 |

| 23 | Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give find materials to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 120.00 | Sqm | 55.00 | Rupces Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 6600.00 |
|-----|---|--------|------|--------|------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| 24 | Disconjecting with oil bound so hable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade. Old work (one or more coats), including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 300.00 | 8.50 | 55.0u | Rapees Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 16500.00 |
| | Palating one coats(excluding it ming coat) on previously painted wood and steet based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint | | Sqin | 55.(0) | Rupges Fifty Five Only | Per Square Metre | 13750.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | Total | 98726.00 |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| sah | | | | | | G.Total | |

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer,

Shimla Division No.



| | SCHEDULE OF QUAN | TITY | | | | | |
|-------|---|-----------|-------|------------|--|-------------------------|----------|
| Tende | er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.I | P.P.W.D., | SHIM) | LA-3. | Estimated C | ost:-98,1 | 78.00 |
| Name | e of Work :- A/R &M/O various roads under Shimla Sub Division No. 1 (SI | I:-Mainte | nance | of drain | Earnest Mo | ney :- 200 | 00.00 |
| Bush | cutting, Shoulder and Hume pipe culvert in various Rds.)(Lakkar Bazar Secti | ion) | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qt | y | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | 1 . | |
| 1 | Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of | | Sqm | 42.29 | Rupces Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine | Per Square Metre | 64831.00 |
| 2 | The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification. Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the | 2100.00 | Rmt | 4.60 | Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only | Per Running Meter | 9660.00 |
| 3 | Cutting of branches of trees shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 4500.00 | Sqm | 3.00 | Rupees Three Only | Per Square Metre | 13500.00 |
| 4 | White washing two coats on parapets wall and tree trunks including preparation of surface by cleaning scraping etc. as per technical specification clause 1915 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 346.50 | Sqm | 29.40 | Rupecs Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Only | Per Square Metre | 10187.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 98178.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | _ |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | _ | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.I., HP PWD Strimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QU. | ANTIT | Y | | | | |
|-----|---|-------------|------------|------------|---|------------------------|----------|
| | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | | | | Estimated C | | |
| l . | ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs. at Mehli Shimla. (| SH:- Pro | viding | and Fixing | | | 00.00 |
| | ri in Front of Set No. 17 Type-VI Mehli Shimla). Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty | | Estimated | Time:- One | Unit | |
| No | bescription of work / hem (3) | 1140.01 Qty | / . | In figures | In words | Onit | Amount |
| I | Structure steel work welded in built up (M.S Hollow pipe) trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | } | K.gs. | 115.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only | Per Kilogram | 33350.00 |
| 2 | Provdiing and fixing polycarbonated sheet 2.00mm thick in lining with galvanised self driven screws complete with all accessories as required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm. | 2150.00 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 51278.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing Antic door Lock double levers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (MAKE ANTIC) | 3.00 | Nos | 2800.00 | Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only | Each | 8400.00 |
| 4 | Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (berrel type) with necessary screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)150x10mm (MAKE ANTIC) | 6.00 | Nos | 300.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Only | Each | 1800.00 |
| 5 | Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125mm (MAKE ANTIC) | | Nos | 180.00 | Rupees Onc Hundred Eighty Only | Each | 1800.00 |
| 6 | Providing and fixing Hydraulic door closer with nuts and screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (MAKE S.S) | 1.00 | Nos | 1500.00 | Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only | Each | 1500.00 |
| 7 | Providing and fixing Brass Stoper including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (MAKE ANTIC) | 4.00 | Nos | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 1400.00 |

| 8 | Providing and fixing magnetic Catchers ISI marked with necessary screws etc | 8.00 | Nos | 50.00 | Rupees Fifty | Each | 400.00 |
|---|---|------|-----|-------|--------------|---------|----------|
| | complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions | | | | Only | | |
| | of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | | | | } | |
| - | | | | | ļ <u>.</u> | 70. 4.1 | 00000 |
| ļ | | | | | | Total | 99928.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | · | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer

Shimla Division No.I,



| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | Y | | | | |
|------|--|--|---------|------------|---|------------------------|----------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., SI | IIMLA-3 | | Estimated C | Cost:- 99, | 779.00 |
| NAI | ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-VI Qtrs. at Mehli Sh | Earnest Money :- 2,000.00 | | | | | |
| Poly | carbonated sheet over steel structure in lawan Set No. 17 Type-VI Me | <mark>hli Shim</mark> l | la). | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | iption of Work / Item (S) No.of Qty. Estimated F | | | | Unit | Amount |
| No | | _ | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Structure steel work welded in built up (M.S Hollow pipe) trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Kgs. | 115.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only | Per Kilogram | 60950.00 |
| 1 | Provdiing and fixing polycarbonated sheet 2.00mm thick in lining with galvanised self driven screws complete with all accessories as required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm. | 2150.00 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 38829.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 99779.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineers Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QUA | NTITY | | | | | |
|-------|--|------------|----------|------------|-------------|-----------------|----------|
| Tende | er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, H.P.P.W | J.D., SHIV | iLA-3. | | Estimated (| Cost: .94,3 | 00.00 |
| Name | of Work :- Restoration of Rain damages on Bhont to Kakar Bhagora road i | п Km. 0/ | 00 to 6. | /210.(SH:- | Earnest Mo | ney :- 19(| 00.00 |
| Remo | val and Disposal of Slips malwa on various Rds.) | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty | | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | |] | | In figures | In words | | |
| | Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutring and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (lead 15 kms) | | cuh | 575.00 | 94300.00 | Per Kilogram | 94300.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 94300.00 |
| | Quated rates. Percentage in vigures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | · | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- I. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.1,

| | SCHEDULE OF QUAN | YTITY | | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------------|---------|------------|--|-------------------------|----------|
| Tende | er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, H.F. | P.P.W.D., | SHIMI | _A-3. | Estimated C | ost:-99,2 | 36.00 |
| | of Work :- A/R &M/O on Sanjauli Dhalli BY Pass road Km.0/00 to 3/780 (SH:-M | Aaintenan | ce of d | rain Bush | Earnest Mo | ney :- 200 | 00.00 |
| cutting | g,Shoulder and Hume pipe-culvert in various Rds.) | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. Estimated | | | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | ln | | ln figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Maintenance of Earthen shoulder(stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per-drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 1,460.00 | Sqm | 42,29 | Rupees Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only | Per Square Metre | 61743.00 |
| 2 | The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 2500.00 | Rmt | I . | Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Only | Per Running Meter | 11500.00 |
| 3 | Cutting of branches of trees shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 3750.00 | Sqm | 3.00 | Rupees Three Only | Per Square Metre | 11250.00 |
|] | White washing two coats on parapets wall and tree trunks including preparation of surface by cleaning scraping etc. as per technical specification clause 1915 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 346.50 | Sqm | | Rupees Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Only | Per Square Metre | 10187.00 |
| | Mainteance of Hume pipe culvert by way of cleaning, Erosion repair to cracks parapets wall and protection work as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1908 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 2.00 | No . | | Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight Only | Each | 4556.00 |
| | | | | | - | Total | 99236.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.I,

IP PWD Sikimla-3.



| | SCHEDULE (| OF QUAN | ITITY | | · | <u>.</u> | $(x_1, x_2, x_3, \dots, x_n)$ |
|------|---|--------------|-----------|--------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Tend | er Inviting Authority EEXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISIO | N No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., S | HIMLA-3. | Estimated (| Cost:-6139 | 7.00 |
| Nan | re of Work:- Repair maintenance of various roads | under shir | nla su | b- Division | Earnest Mo | ney :- 1300 | 0.00 |
| No - | 1 (SH:- Maintenance of road, cutting of grass, cl | eaning of | culver | ts etc , on | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Nav | bhar Bhumia rod Khalani vihar road , IGMC Phase - I | I) | | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated Ra | ite | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | 1 | |
| 1 | Mainteance of Hume pipe culvert by way of cleaning, Erosion repair to cracks parapets wall and protection work as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1908 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Nos | 2278.00 | Rs one hundred and twenty only | Each | 27336.00 |
| 2 | Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm | 3.25 | Rs one hundred and twenty only | Per Square Meter | 24228.75 |
| 3 | Maintenance of drain including erosion repair cleaning reshaping, regarding deepening of side drain as well as per techianal specification clause 1907 | | Rmt | 4.50 | Rs one hundred and twenty only | Per Running metre | 9832.50 |
| | | | | | | Total | 61397.25 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE | OF QUANTIT | Υ. | | | | |
|------|--|-------------|--------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|
| √a m | ie of Work :- A/R & M/O Zila Parishad bhawan at Sa | njuali Dhal | li bye | Pass (SH: | Estimated | Cost:-9528 | 3.00 |
| rov | iding and fixing steel fancing there in) Job No 2 | | | | Earnest Mo | ney :- 200 | 0.00 |
| | | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated Ra | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work. in Or as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 907.46 | Kg | 105.00 | Rs one hundred and five only | Per kilo gramme | 95283.30 |
| | | | · | | | Total | 95283.30 |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.



| | SCHEDULE (| OF OUAN | TITY | - | | | |
|-----|---|------------|------|--------------|---|--------------------|----------|
| | e of Work :- A/R & M/O Zila Parishad bhawan at Sariding and fixing steel fancing there in) Job No 4 | | | | Estimated C Earnest Mo | | |
| | | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated Ra | te | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:2:4. as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Cum | 1350.00 | Rs one thousand three hundred and fifty only | Per Cubic metre | 8748.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and Shuttering All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:2:4 (One cement :Two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal size). | 1 | Cum | 6400.00 | Rs six thousand four hundred only | Per Cubic metre | 41472.00 |
| 3 | Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work. in Or as per the direction of the Engineer-in- | 464.00 | Kg | 105.00 | Rs one hundred and five only | Per kilo gramme | 48720.00 |
| | | | | | | -Total | 98940.00 |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Engineer

Shimla Division No.I,



| SCHEDULE OF | QUANTIT | Y | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3. Estimated Cost:- Rs:-99693=00 | | | | | | | |
| Name of Work :- A/R & M/O to Type - I to VI Qtrs at Mehli Shimla | Earnest Money : I | ks:-2000=00 | | | | | |
| PVC Flooring Set No 14 & 20 Type - III at Mehli Shimla (H.P.) | Time:- One Month. | | | | | | |
| Sr. Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated Ra | te Unit | | Amount | |
| No No | | | In figures | In words | | | |
| Providing and fixing 1.50mm(One point Fifty milimetre) thick PVC antistatic very Flooring plain or eoloured, earbed or mosaie/metalled finish laid with approved adhesive on sub-floor (damp proofing treatment to be paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Make :- LG make | | Sqm | 300100 | Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 99693.00 | |
| Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | Total | 99693.00 | |
| Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | | |
| R | | | | | G.Total | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Estimated Cost:-44895=00 Tender Inviting Authority: ENECUTIVE ANGINEER SHIMILA DIVISION No-1, 4LP.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3, Name of Work :- A/R & M/O various Resi building under kasumpti section sub division VIII Earnest Money :1000=00 Shimta - 9 (SH:- Providing and fixing panelled glazed window and painting work in Type - IV Time:- One Month. set no -35 at Kasumpti Shimla) Estimated Rate Unit Sr. Description of Work / Item (S) No.of Qty. Amount No In figures In words Rupees Four Per Square Metre 1 Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows 7.35 4500.00 Sqm 33075.00 Thousand Five and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws Hundred Only including earriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 40mm thick (i)2nd class deodar wood. 2 Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge Rupees Four Per Square Metre 4000.00 1.21 Şqm 4840.00 Thousand Only designation 85 G, with wire of dia 0.56 mm for doors windows and clerestorey windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)40mm thick 2nd class deodar wood 3 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less 20.00 80.00 Rupees Eighty Only Each Nos. 1600.00 than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 150x10mm Rupees One 4 Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less 10.00 110.00 Each Nos. 1100.00 Hundred Ten Only than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125 mm 5 Providing and fixing bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes including carriage of Rupees One Each 6.00 Nos. 120.00 720.00 Hundred Twenty materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Only (i) 200 mm 6 Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including Rupees Thirty Eight Per Square Meter 38.00 20.00 Sqm 760.00 Only prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil grease dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. 7 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required Rupees Sixty Five Per Square Meter 20.00 Sqm 65.00 1300.00 Only colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) two or more coats on old work

| S | Providing and fixing anodized aluminium sliding door bolt anodized colour and shade with | 6.00 | Nos | Rupees Two | Each | 1500.00 |
|---|--|------|-----|--------------------|---------|----------|
| ! | bodis and mas screws etc. complete in ording cornings of a certific in all leads and 195 see | | | Hundred Effic Only | | |
| : | er directions of the Engineer-in-charge (i) 250x16mm | | | ļ | | |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | Total | 44895.00 |
| | Quoted rates. Percentago in-words | | - | <u> </u> | | |
| b | | | | | G.Total | |

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

Executive F

Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.



| | SCHEDULE | OF QU | ANTII | Ϋ́ | _ | _ | _ | | |
|------|--|----------------------|---------|--------------|--|------------------------|----------|--|--|
| Nam | e of Work :- A/R & M/O Zila Parishad bhawan at Sar | ijuali Dha | lli bye | Pass (SH: | Estimated Cost | :-99549.00 | | | |
| Prov | iding and fixing steel funcing there in) Job No 3 | | | | Earnest Money | :- 2000.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Time:- One Month. | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. Estimated | | Estimated Ra | nte | Unit | Amount | | |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | | | |
| į | Demolishing coment concrete manually, by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge, (i)Nominal concrete 1:2:4, as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Cum | 1350.00 | Rs one thousand three hundred and fifty only | Per Cubic metre | 2187.00 | | |
| 2 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and Shuttering All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:2:4 (One cement :Two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal size). | | Cum | 6400.00 | Rs six thousand four hundred only | Per Cubic metre | 10368.00 | | |
| 3 | Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work. in Or as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 512.80 | Kg | 105.00 | Rs one hundred and five only | Per kilo gramme | 53844.00 | | |
| 4 | providing and fixing 0.47 to 0.50 mm thicknes polycrbnate green sheet colour tata duroshine complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 17.00 | Sqm | 1950.00 | Rs one thousand nine hundred fifty only | Per square metre | 33150.00 | | |
| | | | | | | Total | 99549.00 | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Enginee

Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | (A) |
|----|-------------------|
| ۱١ | |
| | _/ _: - |

| | SCHEDI'I E OF | QUANTIT | Υ | | | | |
|------------------|---|------------|-------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|----------|
| Tend | er Inviting Authority: ENECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P. | W.D., SHIM | LA-3. | | Estimated Cost:- | 07964=00 | |
| Nan | ne of Work :- A/R & M/O various Type - I to Type - VI qtrs at Mehl | i Shimla | (SH:- | | Earnest Money :- | 2000=00 | |
| | viding and fixing Gutter CGI sheet Type-III Qtrs at Mehli Shim | | | | Time:- One Mont | h. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | • | | | In figures | In words | 1 | |
| | Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) G.I Sheet. | | Sqm | 130.00 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only | Per Square Metre | 12844.00 |
| | Structure steel work welded in built up section/ framed work, including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including earriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 324.9 | Kgs. | 100.00 | Rupees One Hundred Only | Per Kilogram | 32490.00 |
|] : : : | Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 0.63 mm thick sheet. (labour rate) | | Sqm | 450.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Meter | 39330.00 |
| i G | Providing and fixing 15cm wide,45cm overall semi circular plain G.S. sheet gutter with iron brackets 40x3mm size, bolts, nuts and washers etc including making necessary connections with rain water pipes complete including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 0.63mm (Zero point sixty three milimeter) thick. | | Rmt | 700.00 | Rupees Seven Hundred Only | Per Running Metre | 13300.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | Total | 97964.00 |
| - | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| Sah | | _ | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDIRE OF OF | I A NITTI | rv | | | | |
|-----|--|-----------|------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|
| Tan | SCHEDULE OF QU der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | | | | Estimated Co | st 96 49 | 90.00 |
| | te of Work: - A/R & M/O to Kasumpti to Basant Vihar road Km 0/000 to | | | | | | |
| | shifting of G.I water line, disposal of muck between Rd 0/335 to 0/346)(Und | | | | Time:- One M | | |
| | Description of West (1) | No of Ot | | Estimated I | Poto | Unit | Amount |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qt | .y. | In figures | | Onit | Amount |
| No | | 40.75 | Curr | | In words Rupees Six | Per Cubic | 20250.00 |
|] | Disposal of excavated earth upto site approved by MC upto all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer -in-Charge. | 48.75 | Cum | 600.00 | Hundred Only | Metre | 29250.00 |
| 2 | Felling tress of the girth (measured at a height of 1m above ground level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material. (i) Beyond 30cm girth upto and including 60cm girth. | | Nos | 4000.00 | Rupees Four Thousand Only | Each | 4000.00 |
| | (ii) Beyond 60cm girth upto and including 120cm girth. | 2.00 | Nos | 10000.00 | Rupees Ten Thousand Only | Each | 20000.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing G.I union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge Through Rate. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore | | Rmt | 270.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only | PerRuning metre | 2700.00 |
| | (ii) 20 mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal bore. | 10.00 | Rmt | 350.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only | PerRuning metre | 3500.00 |
| | (ii) 25 mm (Twenty five milimeter) nominal bore. | 10.00 | Rmt | 420.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Only | PerRuning metre | 4200.00 |
| | (iv) 32 mm (Thirty two milimeter) nominal bore. | 10.00 | Rmt | 520.00 | Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Only | PerRuning metre | 5200.00 |
| | (v) 40 mm (Forty milimeter) nominal bore. | 5.00 | Rmt | 600.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Only | PerRuning metre | 3000.00 |
| | (vi) 50 mm (Fifty milimeter) nominal bore. | 5.00 | Rmt | 650.00 | Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only | PerRuning metre | 3250.00 |



| 4 | Providing and fixing G.I union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge Through Rate. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore | | | | | | et. |
|---|--|-------|------|---------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---------|
| | (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore | 1.00 | Nos. | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Each | 200.00 |
| | (ii) 20 mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal bore. | 1.00 | Nos. | 220.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only | Each | 220.00 |
| | (ii) 25 mm (Twenty five milimeter) nominal bore. | 1.00 | Nos. | 240.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Forty Only | Each | 240.00 |
| | (iv) 32 mm (Thirty two milimeter) nominal bore. | 1.00 | Nos. | 250.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only | Each | 250.00 |
| | (v) 40 mm (Forty milimeter) nominal bore. | 1.00 | Nos. | 260.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only | Each | 260.00 |
| | (vi) 50 mm (Fifty milimeter) nominal bore. | 1.00 | Nos. | 270.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only | Each | 270.00 |
| 5 | Providing and fixing G.I union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge Labour rate. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore | 30.00 | Rmt | 110.00 | Rupees One Hundred Ten Only | PerRuning metre | 3300.00 |
| | (ii) 20 mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal bore. | 30.00 | Rmt | 120.00 | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only | Per Runing metre | 3600.00 |
| | (ii) 25 mm (Twenty five milimeter) nominal bore. | 15.00 | Rmt | 1-80.00 | Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only | PerRuning metre | 2700.00 |
| | (iv) 32 mm (Thirty two milimeter) nominal bore. | 15.00 | Rmt | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Per Runing metre | 3000.00 |
| | (v) 40 mm (Forty milimeter) nominal bore. | 15.00 | Rmt | 220.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only | PerRuning metre | 3300.00 |

•

٠

| | (vi) 50 mm (Fifty milimeter) nominal bore. | 15.00 | Rmt | 270.00 | 1 1 | PerRuning | 4050.00 |
|----------|---|-------|-----|--------|-----------------|-----------|----------|
| | | | | | Hundred Seventy | metre | |
| | | | | | Only | | |
| | , | | | | | Total | 96490.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | <u>Y</u> | | | | |
|-----|---|---|----------|------------|--|--------------|-------------|
| Ter | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., S | HIMLA | -3. | Estimate | d Cost: | - 99,000.00 |
| Na | me of Work :- Improvement of Various road under Fagu Sectionb . | (SH:- Re | mova | of Slips/ | Earnest I | loney: | - 2,000.00 |
| Ro | ad side Muck at Various road under Fagu Section) | | | | Time:- O | ne Mor | ıth |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | Description of Work / Item (S) No.of Qty. Estimated R | | | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | 1 | |
| 1 | Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.I. charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Hour | 1100.00 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only | Per Hours | 99000.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 99000.00 |

• 1£

ác

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3:For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engin

Shimla Division No. I,

1P PWIQ Shimla-3

| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | $\overline{\mathbf{Y}}$ | | | | |
|------|--|------------|-------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Tene | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., SH | HMLA-3 | | Estimated | Cost:- 99, | 935.00 |
| NAI | ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs. at Mehli Shimla. (| SH:- Pro | viding | and Fixing | Earnest Mo | oney :- 2,0 | 00.00 |
| Stee | l Structure for stair case over Polycarbonated sheet in Set No. 17 Type | -VI Meh | li). | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| | | No.of Qty | | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | | In words | | |
| | Structure steel work welded in built up (M.S Hollow pipe) trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Kgs. | 115.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only | Per Kilogram | 99935.00 |
| | of the Elighted In Charge. | | | | | Total | 99935.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | Y | | | | |
|------|---|------------|---------|-------------|---|------------------------|----------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., SH | IMLA-3 | | Estimated C | ost:- 99, | 992.00 |
| NAI | ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-VI Qtrs. at Mehli Shimla. (S | SH:- Cove | ering o | f porch in | Earnest Mo | ney :- 2,0 | 00.00 |
| Poly | carbonated shect over steel structure in Set No. 17 Type-VI Mehli). | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty | • | Estimated I | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Structure steel work welded in built up (M.S Hollow pipe) trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Kgs. | 115.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only | Per Kilogram | 51290.00 |
| 2 | Provdiing and fixing polycarbonated sheet 2.00mm thick in lining with galvanised self driven screws complete with all accessories as required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | l . | Sqm. | 2150.00 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 35927.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 2mm thick in eaves board. Facia/ soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) | 7.30 | Sqm | 1750.00 | Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 12775.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 99992.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.1, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| To be a second | SCHEDULE OF QU | ANTIT | Y | | | | |
|----------------|---|------------|---------|-------------|---|------------------------|----------|
| Ten | der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. | P.W.D., SH | IMLA-3 | | Estimated C | , | |
| NA | ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to Type-VI Qtrs. at Mehli Shimla. (S | H:- Cov | ering o | f porch in | Earnest Mo | ney :- 2,0 | 00.00 |
| Pol | yearbonated sheet over steel structure in Set No. 17 Type-VI Mehli). | | | | Time:- One | Month. | |
| Sr. | | No.of Qty | | Estimated F | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Structure steel work welded in built up (M.S Hollow pipe) trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Kgs. | 115.00 | Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only | Per Kilogram | 51290.00 |
| 2 | Provdiing and fixing polycarbonated sheet 2.00mm thick in lining with galvanised self driven screws complete with all accessories as required including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Sqm. | 2150.00 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 35927.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 2mm thick in eaves board. Facia/ soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) | 7.30 | Sqm | | Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square Metre | 12775.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 99992.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | _ | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.I,
HP PWD Shimla-3.



| | SCHEDULE OF QUAN | YTITY | | | | | | |
|-----|--|------------|-------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|--|
| Ter | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W | .D., SHIMI | _A-3. | | Estimated | Cost:- 99, | 311.00 | |
| Na | me of Work: - Improvement & Widening of Baldeyan to Dharampur re | oad Km. | 0/00 | to 10/00. | Earnest Money :- 2,000.00 | | | |
| (SI | H:- Cutting work between at RD 1/450 to 1/580). | | | | Time:- On | e Month. | | |
| Sr. | * | No.of Qty. | | Estimated 1 | Rate | Unit | Amount | |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | | |
| 1 | Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 34.25cum (Thirty four point Twenty five cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 290.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only | Per Cubic Metre | 99311.00 | |
| | | | | | | Total | 99311.00 | |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Ingineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla 3.

| | SCHEDULE OF Q | UANTIT | Ϋ́ | | | | |
|------|--|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------|--|------------|----------|
| Tend | er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, H.I | P.P.W.D., SH | IIMLA-3 | 3. | Estimated (| Cost:- 97, | 500.00 |
| Nan | ne of Work :- A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phase | Earnest Money :- 2,000.00 | | | | | |
| (SH: | :- Providing and Fixing of Road Studs (Valley side) at RD 0/350 to 5 | | Time:- One Month. | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| I | Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty body shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic Styrene Acrylonitrile or HP/High impact polystyreaon on ABS having electronically welded micro prisnatics lens with abrasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The road stud shall support a load of 13635 bt tesdted in accordance with ASTMD4280. The slope of retro reflective surface shall be 35+/-5degree to hences. The reflective panel on both side with at least 12cm of each area side. Te luminance intesity should be as pae the specification ASTM as recommended in BS-S873 part 41973 as per approved sample and manufacture by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts the rate are inclusive of octroi, rayality, malkana GST, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. | | Nos | 390.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only | Each . | 97500.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 97500.00 |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | _ |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.1, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|--------|------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Te | nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, | H.P.P.W. | D., SI | HIMLA-3. | Estimated | Cost:- 9 | 6,052.00 | | | |
| NA | NAME OF WORK:- Improvement & Widening of Baldeyan to Dharampur road Km. 0/00 to 10/00. | | | | | | Earnest Money :- 1,900.00 | | | |
| (SH:- Cutting work between at RD 7/490 to 7/650). | | | | | | Time:- One Month | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | l `' L | | Estimated | l Rate_ | Unit | Amount | | | |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | | | | | |
| 1 | Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -incharge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 200.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Only | Per Cubic Metre | 96052.00 | | | |
| | Outted water Personalize Service | | | | | Total | 96052.00 | | | |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | | | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | | | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer Shimla Division No.I, HP/PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE OF Q | UANTIT | Y | | | Whatfork | | |
|--|--|------------|------------|-------------|--|--|----------|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3. Estimated Cost:- | | | | | | | | |
| Nan | ne of Work :- A/R & M/O to Bhatta Kuffer to AIMSS (IGMC Phase | Earnest Mo | ney :- 2,(| 00.00 | | | | |
| (SH | :- Providing and Fixing of Road Studs (Hill side) at RD 0/350 to 525 | Time:- One | Month. | | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. | | Estimated R | ate | Unit 🖁 | Amount | |
| No | | | | In figures | In words | gava | | |
| 1 | Providing and Fixing cat eye make (3m) of size 100x20mm made of heavy duty body shall be molded dual ASA/Acyclic Styrene Acrylonitrile or HP/High impact polystyreaon on ABS having electronically welded micro prisnatics lens with abrasion resistant coating as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The road stud shall support a load of 13635 bt tesdted in accordance with ASTMD4280. The slope of retro reflective surface shall be 35+/-5degree to hences. The reflective panel on both side with at least 12cm of each area side. Te luminance intesity should be as pae the specification ASTM as recommended in BS-S873 part 41973 as per approved sample and manufacture by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts the rate are inclusive of octroi, rayality, malkana GST, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. | | Nos | 390.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only | dus in orderlate in Editio, se with est of tax challenges of sold on the Oracidian in the Stockholston and an extended and Edition . Edit | 97890.00 | |
| | | | | | | Total | 97890.00 | |
| | Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | - 3 | | |
| | Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | G.Total | | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineers Shimla Division No. I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| | SCHEDULE O | F QUA | NTITY | <u>_</u> | | | |
|-----|--|--|--------|-------------|---|--------------------|----------|
| lam | ne of Work: - A/R & M/O Zila Parishad bhawan at Sanjuali | Dhalli by | e Pass | (SH:- | Estimated C | Cost:-9903 | 9.00 |
| rov | iding and fixing steel fancing there in) Job No 1 | Earnest Money :- 2000.00 Time:- One Month. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Work / Item (S) | No.of Qty. Estimated | | Estimated R | ate | Unit | Amount |
| Vо | | | | In figures | In words | | |
| 1 | Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:2:4, as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Cum | 1350.00 | Rs one thousand three hundred and fifty only | Per Cubic metre | 2187.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and Shuttering All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:2:4 (One cement :Two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty milimeter) nominal size). | | Cum | 6400.00 | Rs six thousand four hundred only | Per Cubic metre | 10368.00 |
| _ | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i) Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars | | Kg | 105.00 | Rs one hundred and five only | Per kilo gramme | 86484.30 |
| | | | | | | Total | 99039.3 |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

| SCHEDULE OF QUAN | TITY | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------|
| Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W. | Estimated Cost:- 98,588.00 Earnest Money :- 2,000.00 | | | | | |
| Name of Work :- Improvement & Widening of Baldeyan to Dharampur ro | | | | | | |
| (SH:- Cutting work between at RD 1/580 to 1/590 & 4/880 to 4/940). | Time:- On | Time:- One Month. | | | | |
| | No.of Qty. | | Estimated | Rate | Unit | Amount |
| No | | | In figures | In words | | } |
| Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for 33.99cum (Thirty three point Ninety nine cubic metre) @ 300/-only(Rupees three hundred only) per eubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. | 339.96 | Cum | 290.00 | Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only | Per Cubic Metre | 98588.00 |
| | | | | | Total | 98588.00 |
| Quated rates Percentage in figures | | | | | | |
| Quoted rates Percentage in words | | | | | | |
| | | | | | G.Total | |

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.1, HP PWD Shimla-3.